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Technical Advisory Group Members for  
Minnesota Commercial Energy Code (ASHRAE 90.1-2022) 

Name Affiliation Email 

Richard Hermans MN Chapter of ASHRAE herma015@outlook.com   

Sam Friesen Fresh Energy friesen@fresh-energy.org 

Rachael Spires AIA Rachael.spires@gmail.com 

Eric Johansen CenterPoint Energy eric.johansen@centerpointenergy.com 

Russ Landry CEE rlandry@mncee.org 

Micheal Waite MBW Energy Consulting mike@mbwenergy.com 

Chris Burgess MEEA cburgess@mwalliance.org  

John Smith ACEC Minnesota Jgsmith76@gmail.com  

Steve Shold DLI TAG Leader steve.shold@state.mn.us  

Chris Rosival DLI TAG Co-Leader chris.rosival@state.mn.us  
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